No litigation is required to be disclosed in this Item. 

ITEM 4.  BANKRUPTCY 

No bankruptcy information is required to be disclosed in this Item. 

ITEM 5.  INITIAL FEES 

Initial Franchise Agreement 

You must pay an initial franchise fee (the “Franchise Fee”) of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), which 
is due and payable when you sign a Franchise Agreement for your Business.  The Franchise Fee represents payment 
to us for the right to use the Cookie Co.™ Marks, recipes and the Cookie Co.™ System in the development and 
operation of your Business.

[...]

from another franchisee, you or the selling party must pay to us prior to the effective date of the transfer our then-
current transfer fee, which at the time of this Disclosure Document is $10,000. 

After a Franchise Agreement has been signed, the Franchise Fee is not refundable in whole or in part.  The 
twenty-five-thousand-dollar ($25,000) Franchise Fee is uniform to all franchisees currently purchasing a franchise. 

At Cookie Co.™, we take training and your role in the training process very seriously.  We do not offer 
refunds of the Franchise Fee under any circumstances.   

Area Development Agreement